SLP(C)No. 15660-15661 OF 2004 ITEM No.41 SECTION XIA Court No. 9 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15660-15661/2004 (From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in AFA Nos.18 and 37 of 1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM) ANTONY & ANR Petitioner (s) **VERSUS** THRESSIA & ORS. Respondent (s) (With prayer for interim relief) ( With appln. for being declaring Major and discharge of Guardian ) Date: 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv. Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rahul, Adv. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. For Respondent (s)Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv. UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER risk of the petitioner.

An application has been filed stating that Jacin has attained majority and therefore be declared as such and the guardian appointed be discharged. The prayer is accepted at the

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal) Court Master Court Master