om

www.ecourtsindia

'w.ecourtsindia.com

/w.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15660-15661/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in AFA No. 18/1997 & AFA No. 37/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANTONY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THRESSIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA (IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Even on second call none appears.

The special leave petitions qua respondent Nos.1 to 7, 9 to 14, 16 in SLP(C) No.15660/2004 and respondent Nos.5 to 9, 11 to 13, 16 to 23, 26 and 27 in SLP(C) Nos.15661/2004 are dismissed for default.

(Sheetal Dhingra) Court Master (Anand Singh) Court Master