www.ecourtsindia.com

| ¾1.1.FM N(

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15660-15661/2004

ANTONY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THRESSIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

No counter affidavit is filed by Respondent Nos.17 to 22 in SLP(C)No.15660/04 and for Respondent Nos.1 to 4, 7,10,14 and 15 in SLP(C)No.15661/04.

The application for restoration is defective. Cure the defects within three weeks.

List again on 17th October, 2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com