SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4344-4345 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THRESSIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

ANTONY & ANR
THRESSIA & OF
Date: 04/02/2 Date: 04/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Mr. Pramod Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned counsel for the parties seek four weeks'

time to file the granted to them.

List age time to file the statement of case. Time, as prayed for, is

List again on 15.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR

rd