SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4344-4345 OF 2009

ANTONY & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THRESSIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file statement of case.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Veena Khera)

|Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com